      TSE Inhalation SystemsTSE Inhalation Systems
            Aerosol  Generation, Process  Control and Analysis Aerosol  Generation, Process  Control and Analysis
2
TSE GmbH ••  Tel: +49 (0) 6172-789-0 ••  Fax: +49 (0) 6172-789-500 ••  E-Mail: info@TSE-Systems.de ••  Internet: www.TSE-Systems.de
♦ TSE Inhalation Systems
The exposure systems we present in this
brochure have been in use for many years in
pharmaceutical research and industry. They are

   11
TSE GmbH ••  Tel: +49 (0) 6172-789-0 ••  Fax: +49 (0) 6172-789-500 ••  E-Mail: info@TSE-Systems.de ••  Internet: www.TSE-Systems.de
♦ Ordering Information
Cat.No. Description
700100-KNES-X* Head/Nose-Only Exposure Unit according to Dr. PAULUHN [Publication in the
Journal of Applied Toxicology, Vol. 14 (1), 55-62 (1994)] 2-Chamber Principle, for
up to X* mice, rats or guinea-pigs, including 3 sample ports. Made from
aluminium with special galvanic treatment (for toxicological studies). Expandable
for up to 120 animals.
700100-KNES-TE Rotating carrier system to hold the Head/Nose-Only Exposure Unit; all animal
exposure tubes can be inserted/taken out from the front side.
700110-AH Outlet Valve for TSE Head/Nose-Only Exposure Units; (balltype) made of
stainless steel.
700110-GG Baseframe for Head/Nose-Only Exposure Units Series 700100-KNES-X installed
under outer and inner cylinders.
700110-GS-KS Rubber Stopper for closing the exposure ports if less animals are used.
700110-GS-PS Rubber Stopper for closing the sampling ports not in use.
700110-K-M H/NOE-Animal Tube "Mouse" made of Plexi/PVC/Polycarbonate - inner diameter
at your choice - with restraining device - adjustable
700110-K-ME H/NOE Animal Tube "Guinea Pig" made of Plexi/PVC/Polycarbonate - inner
diameter at your choice - with restraining device - adjustable
700110-K-R-EG H/NOE Animal Tube "Rat extra large" (for rats > 350 g) made of
Plexi/PVC/Polycarbonate - inner diameter: approx. 80 mm - with restraining
device - adjustable
700110-K-R-EK H/NOE-Animal Tube "Rat extra small" (for rats < 100 g) made of
Plexi/PVC/Polycarbonate - inner diameter: approx. 42 mm - with restraining
device - adjustable
700110-K-R-G H/NOE Animal Tube "Rat large" (for 250-350 g rats) made of
Plexi/PVC/Polycarbonate - inner diameter: approx. 72 mm - with restraining
device – adjustable
700110-K-R-K H/NOE Animal Tube "Rat small" (for 100-160 g rats) made of
Plexi/PVC/Polycarbonate - inner-diameter: approx. 52 mm -with restraining
device –adjustable
700110-K-R-M H/NOE Animal Tube "Rat medium" (for 160-250 g rats) made of
Plexi/PVC/Polycarbonate - inner diameter: approx. 62 mm - with restraining
device – adjustable
700110-PROB-ST Sample Port for Head/Nose-Only Exposure Unit.
700200-WB-05 Whole Body Exposure Unit with frame and mounting scaffold. For static and
dynamic tests. Measurements: 800 x 800 x 800 mm (Volume: 0.51 m³).
700200-WB-1 Whole Body Exposure Unit with frame and mounting scaffold. For static and
dynamic tests. Measurements: 1.000 x 1.000 x 1.300 mm (Volume: 1.30 m³).